SGM431
Precision Programmable Reference
SEPTEMBER 2020 – REV.A.3 SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM431x is a precision programmable shunt
voltage reference that can be used in many
applications. It is a three-terminal adjustable-output

SEPTEMBER 2020 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM431
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431XS8G/TR
SGM
431XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SOT-23 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431XN3LG/TR MPCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431XN5G/TR MPBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431XK3G/TR SGM431X
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SC70-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431XC6G/TR CJEXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM431B
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431BXS8G/TR
SGM
431BXS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SOT-23 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431BXN3LG/TR CY6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431BXN5G/TR CY7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM431BXK3G/TR SGM431BX
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 1000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code, XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
SOT-23/SOT-23-5/SC70-6 SOIC-8/SOT-89-3